Total Current Liabilities  208,630 180,320 182,252

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings  291,257 207,388 143,221

Lease liabilities  165,077 172,928 116,849

Deferred tax liabilities  173,040 162,943 155,093

Provisions  2,641 2,178 2,012

Total Non-Current Liabilities  632,015 545,437 417,175

Total Liabilities  840,645 725,757 599,427

Net Assets  805,282 789,049 773,457

Equity

Issued capital   5 426,193 418,635 412,814

Reserves  15,945 16,072 15,932

Retained Earnings  363,144 354,342 344,711

Total Equity  805,282 789,049 773,457

 CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
Tassal Group Limited and its Controlled Entities Financial Report for the Half-Year Ended 31 December 2020

20

Ordinary
shares

Asset
revaluation

reserve

Hedging
reserve

Equity-
settled

employee
benefits
reserve

Retained
earnings

Total

attributable
to equity
holders of
the parent

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Balance as at 1 July
2019 (as previously
reported)

288,814

14,090 (184) 2,097 329,041 633,858

Effect of change in
accounting policy for
initial application of IFRS
16

- - - - (6,860) (6,860)

Balance as at 1 July
2019 – as restated

288,814 14,090 (184) 2,097 322,181 626,998

Profit for the period - - - - 40,817 40,817
Gain/(loss) on cashflow
hedge (net of any related
tax)

- - 83 - - 83

Total comprehensive
income for the period

- - 83 - 40,817 40,900

Payment of dividends - - - - (18,287) (18,287)
Issue of shares pursuant
to share placement

108,416

-

-

-

-

108,416

Share placement costs (2,940) - - - - (2,940)
Related income tax 882 - - - - 882
Issue of shares pursuant
to share purchase plan

17,431

-

-

-

-

17,431

Issue of shares pursuant
to Executive Long Term
Incentive Plan

211

-

-

(211)

-

-

Recognition of share-
based payments

- - - 57 - 57

Balance as at 31
December 2019

412,814

14,090

(101)

1,943

344,711

773,457

Balance as at 1 July
2020

418,635 14,090 - 1,982 354,342 789,049